
 

20  No. 3129   GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 23 OCTOBER 2020

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Tenders are hereby invited for the Provision and Installation of Perimeter 
Fence at Malmesbury Campus.

Western Cape: 
Department of 
Higher Education 
and Training: West 
Coast College

WCC/ MF/ 2020 2020-11-13 at 11:00

Briefing Session: To be held on 30 October 2020, at 11:00. Compulsory 
Briefing Session.

Site Meeting(s): 30 Oct 2020 - Malmesbury Campus- Church street, 
Malmesbury at 11:00 am

.

Bids obtainable from: Documents that contain the minimum requirement 
are available from Ms. N Strauss -  nstrauss@westcoastcollege.co.za or at 
022 482 1143, Payment Details: A non-refundable tender fee of R300.00 
per tender document must be deposited into the West Coast College Bank 
Account, as follows: ABSA Bank, Account No. 4052300937, Branch Code: 
632005, Reference: WCC/MF/2020, Notes: Documents will be available 
from 26 October 2020 and distributed by email only..

Post or Deliver Bids to: 2 Loedolf Street, Malmesbury, 7299; Postal 
Address:  P.O. Box 935, Malmesbury, 7300. Fully completed tender 
documents must be placed in a sealed envelope and placed in the tender 
box in the Reception at the West Coast College Central Office, 2 Loedolf 
Street, Malmesbury by not later than 11h00 on Friday, 13 November 2020 
or be snail mailed to reach the Tender Box, West Coast College, PO Box 
935, Malmesbury, 7300 before the specified closing date and time.
For technical information please contact: Mr D Nyamza. Tel: 022 482 1143 
Email: dnyamza@westcoastcollege.co.za. Hours: Available office hours 
from 8am to 4pm.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Ms. N Strauss, 
Tel: (022) 482 1143, Email: nstrausss@westcoastcollege.co.za, Hours: 
Available office hours from 8am to 4pm.

Due to COVID protocols tenders will not be opened on the day in public, 
but submission registers will be made available on request. Late tenders 
or tenders submitted by e-mail or fax will under no circumstances be 
accepted. The West Coast College reserves the right to withdraw any 
invitation to tender and/or to re-advertise or to reject any tender or to 
accept a part of it..

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE & CONSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
PRETORIA: PALACE OF JUSTICE: HERITAGE MODIFICATION, 
UPGRADING & AUDIT OF SECURITY SYSTEMS: PT20/003 Preferences 
are offered to tenderers who are B-BBEE LEVEL 1 and or 2 Contributors 
as per PPR 2017. NOTE: Adjudication of Bids are open for public 
observation. 1) WORK EXPERIENCE; PROJECTS COMPLETED = 
35 2) HUMAN RESOURCES- KEY PERSONNEL = 35 3) PROJECT 
CONSTRUCTION PROGRAMME WITH CASH FLOW (CF) = 15 4) BANK 
RATING = 15. All total to 100 points. Minimum functionality score to qualify 
for further evaluation is 50%

Gauteng: Depart-
ment of Public 
Works: Pretoria 
Regional Office

PT20/  003 2020-11-17 at 11:00

Briefing Session: N/A.

Site Meeting(s): N/A.

Bids obtainable from: 251 Nana Sita & Thabo Sehume street, AVN 
Building, Pretoria, Cost of Documents: R 500.00, Payment Details: Direct 
payment at 51 Nana Sita & Thabo Sehume street, AVN Building, Pretoria, 
Notes: Documents will only be available online  (www.etenders.gov.za) 
free of charge.

Post or Deliver Bids to: 251 Nana Sita & Thabo Sehume street, AVN 
Building, Pretoria. Late posted documents will not be considered
For technical information please contact: Mr Brian Ndanganeni. Tel: 012 
310 5913/ 066 107 7968. Fax: N/A Email: brian.ndanganeni@dpw.gov.za. 
Hours: 7h30am to 16h00pm.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Mr. Sbusiso Shezi, 
Tel: 012 492 3159/ 082 448 7943, Fax: N/A, Email: sibusiso.shezi@dpw.
gov.za, Hours: 7h30am to 16h00pm.

Minimum functionality score to qualify for further evaluation is 50%. 
Bidders must comply with Pre- qualification criteria of B-BBEE status level 
of 1 and 2.


